

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 2897 of 2021

Krishna Murari Singh & Ors. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioners : Mr. P.P.N. Roy, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Arwind Kumar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. P.C. Sinha, Advocate

.....

06/Dated: 09/06/2022

Mr. P.P.N. Roy, learned senior counsel for the petitioners on instruction submits that so far as surviving defects are concerned that has already been removed however, certified copy which is not readable, learned counsel for the State was directed to assure the fresh copy made available.

Mr. P.C. Sinha, learned counsel for the State seeks two weeks time to provide fresh copy of the said document.

Time, as prayed for, is allowed.

Let this matter appear on 17.08.2022.

Interim order dated 08.03.2022 is extended till the next date.

(**Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.**)

Satyarthi/