

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 2897 of 2021

Krishna Murari Singh & others **... Petitioners**
-Versus-
The State of Jharkhand & another **... Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioners : Mr. Arwind Kumar, Advocate
For the Opposite Party-State : Mr. P.C. Sinha, AC to GA-III

07/17.08.2022. Mr. P.C. Sinha, learned counsel for the State further seeks time in view of the request made by the authority concerned for providing fresh copy of the document.

Three weeks' time is allowed.

Interim order dated 08.03.2022 shall remain in force, till the next date.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/